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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 89-continued 

A'PPRov ALS-Continued 

Tariff 
Item No. 

59.17.019 
69.01.000 

69.02.009 

69.07.000 

73.21.009 

73.36.001 

74.07.005 
76.02.001 

83.05.008 
84.06.127 

84.11.028 

84.11 028 

84.21.009 

84.59.139 

84.63.049 

85.01 

85.01.001 

85.03.001 

85.04.001 

Goods 

Self-adhesive bonded fibre polishing pads .. 
Insulating firebricks, refractory insulating 

bricks and insulating refractories: 
Moler solids . . . . . . 

Materials, as may be approved, for constructing 
or repairing glass melting tanks and feeders 

Unglazed ceramic tile biscuit, when declared 
for use in only making glazed ceramic tiles 

Armco water control gates, when declared by 
an official of a public authority that they 
will be used only on public works 

Parts of gas burners (excluding burner jets), 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making gas burners 

Refrigeration grade copper tube .. 
Aluminium alloy wire exceeding 6 mm 

(0.23 in.) in diameter 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 

Clip board mechanisms . . . . . . 
Water cooled engines, as may be approved: 

Approved: 
Blackstone models: 

E 
Compressors and air pumps, peculiar to air­

craft, when declared by an importer for 
incorporation into aircraft and accompanied 
by release notes, inspection notes or affidavits 
of approval for aircraft 

Pumps, vacuum: .. 
EXCLUDING: 

Stationery, single stage, reciprocating 
pumps of a capacity of 0.057-1 .189 m 8 

(2-42 cu ft) displacement per minute 
Liquid soap dispensers, peculiar to use in hos­

pitals 
Air conditioning units, peculiar to aircraft, 

when declared by an importer for incorpora­
tion into aircraft and accompanied by release 
notes, inspection notes or affidavits of 
approval for aircraft 

Torque arm shaft mounted speed reducers: " 
EXCLUDING: 

those with centres between input and out­
put shaft 146.05 mm (5 3/4 in.) or less 
and with ratios between 12.5/1 and 30/1 

Electric motors, peculiar to use with Rita pro­
peller fans 

Honeywell Modutrol and balancing servo 
motors 

Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds 
approved by the Minister: 

Approved: 
Le Carbone, types AD52CL, AD308A, 

AD512, AD512F, AD513, AD524, 
AD526, AD608A, DS1, DS2, DS3, 
DS4, EMU! 

Varta lead-acid accumulators, type WF3 

85.11 .003 Wen soldering iron tips, when declared for use 
only in making soldering irons 

85.13.019 Databit incorporated telex system time division 
multiplex, models 922, 971D 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
10% 
10% 
10% 
10% 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

B.P. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
2% 
4% 
6% 

10% 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

I Other Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Aul Free 
Can Free 
CPC Free 

Free 
Aul Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Aul Free 
Can Free 

Free 

Free 

1545 

Effective 
Part Listl--______ _ 
II No. 

Ref. 

10.2 89 
10.8 

89 
10.8 89 

10.8 89 

10.2 89 

10.8 89 

10.2 89 
.. 89 

10.8 89 

89 
10.2 89 

10.2 89 

10.2 89 

10.8 89 

10.2 89 

10.8 89 

10.8 89 

10.2 

89 

89 

From I 

1/7/74 

1/6/75 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/9/74 

1/7/74 

13/6/75 
1/4/75 

1/7/74 

1/5/75 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/10/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/6/75 

1/5/75 

10.2 89 1/11/74 

10.2 89 1/4/75 

To· 

30/6/76 

30/6/81 
30/6/80 

30/9/79 

30/9/78 

30/6/82 

30/6/80 
31/3/78 

30/6/81 

31/12/76 
30/6/80 

30/9/75 

30/9/76 

30/6/80 

31/3/77 

30/6/78 

30/6/78 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/9/79 

30/6/79 


