THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 89-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
59.17.019 69.01.000	Self-adhesive bonded fibre polishing pads Insulating firebricks, refractory insulating	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.8	89	1/7/74	30/6/76
	bricks and insulating refractories: Moler solids					89	1/6/75	30/6/81
69.02.009	Moler solids Materials, as may be approved, for constructing or repairing glass melting tanks and feeders	Free	Free	Free	10.8	89	1/7/74	30/6/80
69.07.000	Unglazed ceramic tile biscuit, when declared for use in only making glazed ceramic tiles	Free	Free	Free	10.8	89	1/7/74	30/9/79
73.21.009	Armco water control gates, when declared by an official of a public authority that they will be used only on public works	Free	Free	Free	10.2	89	1/9/74	30/9/78
73.36.001	Parts of gas burners (excluding burner jets), when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gas burners	Free	Free	Free	10.8	89	1/7/74	30/6/82
74.07.005	Refrigeration grade copper tube	Free	Free	Free	10.2	89	13/6/75	30/6/80
76.02.001	Aluminium alloy wire exceeding 6 mm 1974	10%	2%	Aul Free		89	1/4/75	31/3/78
	(0.23 in.) in diameter 1975	10%	4%	Can Free				
	1976	10%	6%	CPC Free]			
	1977	10%	10%	_				
83.05.008 84.06.127	Clip board mechanisms	Free Free	Free Free	Free Aul Free	10.8	89	1/7/74	30/6/81
	Blackstone models: E					89	1/5/75	31/12/76
84.11.028	Compressors and air pumps, peculiar to air- craft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	Free	Free	10.2	89	1/7/74	30/6/80
84.11 028	Pumps, vacuum: EXCLUDING: Stationery, single stage, reciprocating pumps of a capacity of 0.057-1.189 m ³ (2-42 cu ft) displacement per minute	Free	Free	Free	10.2	89	1/7/74	30/9/75
84.21.009	Liquid soap dispensers, peculiar to use in hospitals	Free	Free	Free	10.2	89	1/10/74	30/9/76
84.59.139	Air conditioning units, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorpora- tion into aircraft and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	Free	Free	10.8	89	1/7/74	30/6/80
84.63.049	Torque arm shaft mounted speed reducers: EXCLUDING: those with centres between input and out- put shaft 146.05 mm (5 3/4 in.) or less and with ratios between 12.5/1 and 30/1	Free	Free	Free	10.2	89	1/7/74	31/3/77
85.01	Electric motors, peculiar to use with Rita pro- peller fans	Free	Free	Free	10.8	89	1/7/74	30/6/78
85.01.001	Honeywell Modutrol and balancing servo motors	Free	Free	Free	10.8	89	1/7/74	30/6/78
85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
	Le Carbone, types AD52CL, AD308A, AD512, AD512F, AD513, AD524, AD526, AD608A, DS1, DS2, DS3, DS4, EMU1					89	1/6/75	30/6/80
85.04.001	Varta lead-acid accumulators, type WF3	Free	Free	Aul Free Can Free		89	1/5/75	30/6/80
85.11.003	Wen soldering iron tips, when declared for use only in making soldering irons	Free	Free	Free	10.2	89	1/11/74	30/9/79
85.13.019	Databit incorporated telex system time division multiplex, models 922, 971D	Free	Free	Free	10.2	89	1/4/75	30/6/79